LAREDO
SERIES
LLC SERIES
Cat.# Approvals
Job Type
Outdoor  Lighting
APPLICATIONS
•	 Full Cutoff, StarView compliant perimeter lighting. Typical mounting height is 15-30 feet.

	 (483mm)	 (375mm)	 (279mm)
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING EXAMPLE: LLC-320P8-1-PC1
               -                            -                    -
Series	 Wattage/Source/Voltage	 Finish	 Options
HUBBELL OUTDOOR LIGHTING								               WWW.HUBBELLOUTDOOR.COM  Rev 8/10
SERIES
LLC	Laredo Large Cutoff
WATTAGE/SOURCE/VOLTAGE
PULSE START METAL HALIDE
250P 8	 250 watt 120-277V
250P 5	 250 watt 480V
250P 6	 250 watt Tri-Tap®
	 	 120,277,347V
320P 8	 320 watt 120-277V
320P 5	 320 watt 480V
320P 6	 320 watt Tri-Tap®
	 	 120,277,347V
320P 6	 320 watt 120-277V
350P 5	 350 watt 480V
350P 6	 350 watt Tri-Tap®
	 	 120,277,347V
400P 8	 400 watt 120-277V
400P 5	 400 watt 480V
400P 6	 400 watt Tri-Tap®
	 	 120,277,347V
ELECTRONIC FLUORESCENT
64F 8	 2x26W/2x32W/120-277V
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM
250 S 8	 250 watt 120-277V
250 S 5	 250 watt 480V
250 S 6	 250 watt Tri-Tap®
	 	 120,277,347V
250 S V	 250 watt Five Tap
400 S 8	 400 watt 120-277V
400 S 5	 400 watt 480V
400 S 6	 400 watt Tri-Tap®
	 	 120,277,347V
400 S V	 400 watt Five Tap
FINISH
1	 Bronze
2	 Black
3	 Gray
4	 White
5	 Platinum
OPTIONS
PC11	 Button photocontrol 120V
QST		 Time delay quartz standby
EM		 DC bayonet socket only
	 	 (use 150W max. lamp)
TL		  Touch Latch
BBUXXX2	 Battery back up rated -4˚F for
	 	 one CFL lamp
2BBUXXX2	Battery back up rated -4˚F for
	 	 two CFL lamp
BOCXXX2	 Battery back up rated 32˚F for
	 	 one CFL lamp
2BOCXXX2	Battery back up rated 32˚F for
	 	 two CFL lamp
LP		  Lamp included with fixture
	 	 (on CFL specify LP52 or LP64)
ACCESSORIES
LLC-SPC 	 Polycarbonate shield
PBT-11 	 120V button photocontrol
PBT-2342 	 208/240/277V button photocontrol
PTA-1 	 External photocontrol 120V (use for 320 watt and above)
PTA-8 	 External photocontrol 120-277V (use for 320 watt and above)
PTA-5 	 External photocontrol 480V (use for 320 watt and above)
1 Suitable for 320watt units max.
2 Use only with CFL units.
1Suitable for 320watt units max.
2Specify 120 or 277 volt.